thf/ool

Health & Safety, Use & Care and Installation guide
EmZEiEs| - EHARARRZERER

Model EmE 5 : UT750/IX

www.whirlpool.com.hk




ConTENTs H %

IMPOTtant safety iNSLrUCtioNs «=++««==+=====seresrmmmsanneaananeas 1
Before using the hood «=++««=+++==ssrressmreesmmmsaieeeiee 3
INSEAIIALION ++-r+rerrerrrrmemmmeneesamen e e e e e et eanaeane 3
MOUNTING MEEhOM -+ =+ +vveemmmeemeee e, 4
Mounting method (Recirculating Kit If Needed) «--«-exeveererreses 5
HOOM OPETtion -+ +--xe+-xeeesrrmesserniieiiii 6
Maintenance & Cleaming ««««--s+sssssmserrremsnnmmmmmeeinnnnns 7
SPECIfiCations ===+ +sssrrrrrrrrrrrrnn 8
HOOM MEASUTEMENT =+« + v e rerermrmrrereeneneneaeaeaneeneaaaans 8
Replacing lamps ==+« +seseeerererrmmnnni 9
WiFing diagram «==««===sssrrressmmmmeesensee e 10
BEIRDEE voovererreeerereeee e 1
E;X1EFBZE%D ....................................................... 13
gé‘é?ﬁ%l .............................................................. 13
FREETTIE wvveerrrerrrrer e 14
LRSE (BERMAME WBEB) s 15
THEEEGSY vvvvreerrrrrrrrnn e 16
IREEEBATE D vovrereereeeee e 17
FEGRAIAR «oovvereeerereee e 18
BEGRENT veveereeerremrmeome e 18
TEHRBBOEIE «vveervrerrrrerrreee e 19
L 2

XP022553(2)



IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

These instructions shall also be available on website: www.whirlpool.com.hk
KEEP THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

YOUR SAFETY AND THAT OF OTHERS IS HIGHLY IMPORTANT.
This manual and the appliance itself provide important safety warnings, to be read and observed at all times.

/\\ Thisiis the attention symbol, pertaining to safety, which alerts users to potential risks to themselves and others.

All safety warnings are preceded by the attention symbol and the following terms:

VAN YN\ [c]34: 8 indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, will cause serious injury.

AN Vi L (cBl indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could cause serious injury.

All safety warnings specify the potential danger/warning to which they refer and indicate how to reduce the risk
of injury, damage and electrical shock resulting from incorrect use of the appliance. Comply with the following
instructions:

1. Installation or maintenance must be carried out by a qualified technician, in compliance with the
manufacturer’sinstructions and local safety requlations.
Do notrepair or replace any part of the appliance unless specifically requested in the user manual.
The appliance must be disconnected from the power supply before carrying out any installation work.
Earthing of the appliance is compulsory.
The power supply cable must be long enough to permit connecting the appliance to the mains socket outlet.
Unplug the appliance with hands. Do not pull the power supply cable to unplug the appliance.
The electrical components must no longer be accessible to the user after installation.
Do not touch the appliance with any wet part of the body and do not operate it with barefoot.
This appliance is notintended for use by persons (including children ) with reduced physical, sensory or

P NS RN

mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or
instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.

9. Donotrepairorreplace any part of the appliance unless specifically indicated in the manual. Defective parts
must be replaced using genuine parts. All other maintenance services must be carried out by a qualified
technician.

10. Children must be supervised to ensure they do not play with the appliance.

11. When drilling through a wall or the ceiling, pay attention not to damage electric connections and/or pipes.

12. Theventilation ducts must always discharge to the outside.

13. Exhaustairmust not be vented through a flue used for removal of fumes produced by appliances burning gas
or other fuels, but must have a separate outlet. All national requlations governing extraction of fumes must
be observed.

14. The Manufactuer declines any liability forimproper use orincorrect setting of the controls.

15. Regular cleaning and maintenance is essential to correct functioning and performance of the appliance.
Frequently clean all encrustaions from dirty surfaces to prevent the accumulation of grease. Regularly clean
orreplace the filters.




IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.

30.

3.

Do not flame under the range hood.

. Donotleave frying pans unattended when frying, as the oil may catch fire.

. Failureto follow the instructions for cleaning the hood and replacing the filters may resultin a fire.

. The fume extractor hood must never be opened without the grease filtersinstalled.

. Gasappliances must be used under the extractor hood.

. When using more than three gas burners, the hood should be operating at power level 2 or greater. This will

eliminate heat congestion in the appliance.

Before touching the bulbs, first ensure that they are cool.

Do not use or leave the hood without its lamps correctly installed-risk of electric shock.

Wear work gloves for all installation and maintenance operations.

This applianceisintended for domestic use only. The product is not suitable for outdoor or commercial use.
CAUTION : Accessible parts may become hot when used with cooking appliances.

Thereisafireriskif cleaningis not carried out in accordance with the instructions.

If the power cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, service agent or qualified technician
inorder to avoid a hazard.

There shall be adequate ventilation of the room when the hood is used at the same time as appliances
burning gas or other fuels.

The air must not be discharged into a flue that is used for exhausting fumes from appliances burning gas or
other fuels.

Regulations concerning the discharge of air have to be fulfilled.




BerForeE Using THE HoobD

After unpacking the appliance, check for any transport damage. Do not install the appliance if it has been damaged.
In the event of problems, contact Whirlpool Customer Service. To prevent any damage, only remove the appliance
fromits polystyrene foam packaging at the time of installation.
- Packing materials (plastic bags, polystyrene, etc.) must be kept out of children’s reach, these are potentially
dangerous to children.
« Installation must be carried out by a qualified technician.
« Make sure the power voltage specified on the appliance’s rating plate is the same as the main voltage.
« Connect the power and switch on the hood to check the operation.
« Partssupplied:
a. Detachable oil cupx 1pc
b. Plastic collar x 1pc
¢. Warranty card x Tpcand Instruction manual x Tpc
d. Installation Accessories Setx 1set

(#6 x 1" wooden screw x 4 pcs + M4 x 8 screw x 2 pcs + 3/16 x 5/8 washer head screws x 2 pcs +
washer x 2 pcs + bracket x 1 pc)

INSTALLATION

1. Location
« Airturbulence from window/door may reduce the effectiveness of hood .
It is recommended to close window door before using hood .(FIG. 1)
« The smoke has to rise up to 250 mm from cook top in order to reach hood's
suction efficiency range.

(FIG.1)
2. Position
« Theinstallation heightis measured vertically from center of filter of = ;
hood to the top of the cook top . é
« The min heightis 650mm and the max installation height is 750mm for § N
gas hob.(FIG. 2) —
« Avoid left-right or front-dropped installation. (FIG. 3)
(FIG.2)

3. Exhaust duct
- 6" diameter exhaust ductis recommended to use in order to maximize

suction efficiency.

- Beforeinstalling the hood, please apply fast drying glue to the collar and
securely attach it to the top of cookerhood's ventlid. Install the cooker
hood and exhaust duct to the plastic collar and seal with fast drying glue.




MouNTING METHOD

/\ WARNING: Electrical connections must be carried out by a qualified technician,
this appliance must be earthed.

Supply cord must be disconnected from power source before connection (to

theappliance).
1. Cut out an opening in the bottom of the cabinet by following the 62/?mm
dimensionsin FIG 1. ;
E ! CL
2. Remove the filters. E-H----- o= L
- |

3. Use (2) M4 x 8 screws to install the plastic collar. _ ] _
cabinet bottom cut-out size

FIG1
4. Lift the hood into opening and ensure locking clip is locked into
position. (locking clip is located on left side of hood body.) see FIG 2

front view

5. Fasten (2) #6 x 1" wood screws into each short side of the hood body.
NOTE: Wood blocking may need to be added to cabinet base if
additional support is needed. see FIG 2 wood base

6. Align the front plate to the cabinet and secure the bracket to the front U

side of the hood body by (2) 3/16 x 5/8 washer head screws and (2) ising o 1 contas
washers. see FIG 3 FIG 2
7. Install power cord and duct. Seal duct with tape (optional).
front view

8. Turn on the hood and check for any air leaks around duct tape.

9. Install the oil cup to the center of the motor shell.

10. Remove all protection films before using the range hood.

11. Reinstall filters.
FIG3




MOUNTING METHOD (RECIRCULATING KIT IF NEEDED)

Ductless recirculationisintended for applications where an exhaust duct work is not possible to be installed.
When converted, the hood functions as a recirculating hood rather than an exhaust hood. Fumes and exhaust
from cooking are drawn and filtered by a set of optional charcoal filter. The air is then purified and recirculated
back within the home.

We recommend to ALWAYS exhaust air outside of the home by employing existing or installing new duct work, if
possible. The hood is most effective and efficient as an exhaust hood. Only when the exhaust option is not
possible you should convert the hood into a recirculation hood.

When converted to be a recirculating hood, a set of charcoal filteris required on top of the aluminum grease filters.
Order according to its part number below. The aluminum grease filters are intended to capture residue from cooking
and the optional charcoal filter help to purify fumes exhausted from cooking for recirculation.

*RECIRCULATING KIT (REQUIRED IF NO DUCTING IS USED)
Kitincludes charcoal filter, charcoal filter bracket and air diversion.
Hood Models Part No.

UT730/1X KITCABO2 Charcoal filter with 2 plastic cases

1. Purchase recirculating kit per the part number above. _ |
2. Cutout a 160mm hole on the top of cabinet.

Round bracket

3. Put charcoal filter in smaller plastic case, and assemble two plastic
cases, then press the bigger plastic case slightly and rotate it clockwisely

to assemble two plastic cases.
4. Secure the round bracket to cabinet with (6) M4 x 8 screws.
5. Secure the aluminum pipe to the collar with tape.

6. Install the charcoal filter kit to outside of cabinet with (2) M4 x 8 screws.
For more details refer to manual included with recirculation kit.

7. Charcoal filter must be replaced after every 120 hours of use.
(or approximately every 3 to 4 months based on an average of

1-2 hrs of daily cooking time).

*%*Charcoal Filter Replacements
Hood Models Part No. Qty to Order
UT750/1X CABO2 1

Note:

1. DONOTWASH CHARCOAL FILTER. Charcoal filter may need to be changed more often depending on cooking habits.
2. We recommend to use the induction hob when converted the recirculating option.

*Recirculation kit is not included and needs to be purchased separately.

*+(harcoal filter can be purchased separately at our service center.




Hoobp OPERATION

| |
0| oo o o | o
} }

9% o o ©

1. Power / Delay Off
Power
Button to turn on and off for hood (fanand lights.)

« Thishood has memory function. Hood will start with power and light setting according to
the last turned off.
(Example: Press (') button to turn off hood when the fan atspeed 3 and high lights.
Press (') button again and the hood will turn back on at speed 3 and high lights.)

Delay Off

- With thefan on, pressand hold the " button for 3 seconds to active delay off function.

The fan will change to speed 1and the LED indicator of (') button will flash. The fan will
automatically turn off after 5 minutes.

- Todisable the delay off function, press the (') button when delay off function is activated.

2. Fan Speed
« The hood comes with 3 speed levels, press ‘e button to adjust the fan speed.

« LED indicators display current fan speed. One indicator for speed 1, two indicators for speed
2and three indicators for speed 3.

3. Lights On/Off
- Lights has two levels, high and low.
« Pressonce to turnon the light to low level, twice to high level.
- LED indicators display current light level. One indicator for low, two indicators for high.

4.Grease Filter Saturation Indicator

« The &= button indicator will flash after usage of 30 hours when hood is off to remind you
to clean the grease filters.

- Toreset : When hood is off, press and hold the button for 3 seconds to reset.




MAINTENANCE & CLEANING

/\ WARNING: Always disconnect from power supply before cleaning.

A.Hood Surface Maintenance

1.Please clean the hood surface reqularly with mild detergent and wipe with a cotton cloth to prevent grease
from accumulating.

2.Please do not use abrasive nor corrosive cleaning agent to clean the surface because this will damage the
surface.

3.Itisrecommended to use non corrosive stainless steel polisher to polish the surface after cleaning.

4. Please use soft cloth for polishing because it will make your hood surface shining.

5.Please do not use cleaning solutions that contain bleach ingredient.

B.Cleaning and Maintenance
1. Clean both exterior and interior of the hood for long lasting. Do not use abrasive cleanser.
2.The filters have an unlimited life and should be cleaned at least once a month by hand or
inadishwasherat low temperature and with a short cycle.
3. (leaning in a dishwasher may cause discoloring of the filters, but its filtering efficiency is unaffected.
4.Slightly pull out the handle to remove the filters air.(FIG. 4)
5.Wash the filters with mild detergent and leave it toair dry, proceeding in reverse order to refitit.

6. The oil cp in the center of the motor shell is detachable and should be cleaned regularly.
7.Itisrecommended to turn on the hood before turning on the stove to avoid high temperature in the kitchen.




SPECIFICATIONS

Model UT750/IX
Net Weights 11.1Kqg
Gross Weights 14.1Kg

Hood Size(WxDxH) 748 x 320x 382 mm
Packing Size(WxDxH ) 890x420x375mm
Voltage 220V, 50Hz
Outlet pipe diameter 6inches
Light LED9W

Hoobp MEASUREMENT

Unit : mm




RepLACING LAMPS

/\ WARNING:

Always disconnect the appliances from power supply before replacing lamps.

Use protective gloves.

Never dismantle, repair or modify the appliance by yourself.

Repair service including replacement of LED light must only be carried out by a qualified technician. It is dangerous
for anyone other than the above mentioned people to perform repair service.

Please contact Whirlpool Customer Service to purchase new LED light strip for replacement.

Remove filters and disconnect the LED light strip wire. Push the clips on each side of the LED light strip
simultaneously and take off the light strip (see picture below).




WIRING DIAGRAM

RANGE HOOD CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
PR ERACER [
RED(4T)
YELLOW(3)

WHITE(£)

GRAY(}%) |_|L o
BROVMr_m—E 5

REMARKS: CAPACITOR 6uF 400V AC FIT AC220V 50Hz

o BLUE(®
T |5 GREEN(4%
; o Fope
— BODY (H&f5
— E_J FUSE F5A ESOVAcl'; = L
b
@
9
£z B[
E ;tﬂ%@ TR-ERE726P
S 3w —
)
x|
g
:ﬂ% @ (l.]) PR
Q © © o o [+} [+} [+} [+}
>

(B4 g3 dws @31

)

10




FELZESN
AFMIUEEE LK E - www. whirlpool. com. hk
ERERGAREPE  LEBRIESZ A -

ﬁJ_\' \l—"l [=] — A o

$¥Hﬂ*ﬂﬁg§$%k1ﬂn EEE@E%1§/L.\ }%M\%DEI Eéﬁ%{%
B o

A ERLZRELSES  c ERFARSHE  BEENSKRUL TSI FEIMA
BHRRTHZIE

FIEBNLZENBBINEESERTR "B, © "BE ) IRIEKE -
BEFKRT
) : KL —RERIRER  WRAER  BERBRENEE

RL—RERIRER  WRAER TS EMBRBNES °

MBEZZERESHEIMLBAENGBR - XI5 20T REHE B A E T B i hIE
WMsSI MBS - BRNEBHER - BT TRNA -

1. IBRE il]?ﬁﬁﬂ%u‘é\éﬁﬂﬂé\*%&%ﬁi/\éﬁﬁﬁﬁ  TRREEEFHNIB R
TEEMWZEHRE - (REFMBRMAIESII - F2ESHBBIEKE
TIBEFIFEMT QI A )

EETZRIFZ  LEEEIR -

S0 E R B R AR o

MHERSRENEREVNETCHEZINERIGE -

BB RRBER - BFHBRRLE - FOUASBRIR -

ZRE ERASIAEEEETEERY -

WEEET K BARBRES - FABENRWN NERBBIERK -

WWEGITIFRTIHERE «  REIEWLENAE @ SEERNAEARAEBHA

TER (BERE) rRIFEEEZZNEEAEENESIHER -

9. RTFMABREBIRNA - SHF2VETHEANERIBBEMGTDTIHE -
VWREARKBHERTUEENSHUFTHERRMABETHES -

10. REEAE  FTERNFAEE  BREMAASSHDERSEFRR -

1. EREAXTEREILR  IEARBREREZZAEE -

12. FIREBUNREHFEES -

13. BRUARBIUNAREEHL - BRAITR BB RN E MBI R
RHEZAHREE—DHN - WRETHBRAREBHLENBEREE -

O N OO OB W N

11



ERLZEEH,

14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.

24.
25.
26.

27.
28.

29.

30.
31.

NRAEERABREF  REFARNIEBZIASRIEST -
REBEREFRREBRR  FTEEMRERBR @ fINKEBRER
I HERE  RERBRAERIER -

FOEWBER NETIENTHE - MEXNTHIEZTERNL -
HIFTRESTERREN - BIFR - BHATRHIFBERABTENMNRE -
WRNETEREBRMBERNERBRBBIERTERNL -
NiHERRBREBIRIE - F2 -
RERBINERBUVATBBER RO IER -

ERFRIF=EN LOREER  BHEXKULERMEREXAESHE
R UBIERADIRREEBEA °

BREER  FRREBESTZRE -

EREELZEEBE  AOUEAARDBEREREMRRKRE  BIRE
BENCR -

EETHBELZRNEEINFE  FELREFE -
LERREREER  ABEIMEBUEBARIFEERE °
EREAEERK  MHEMNTERBIIIELSTEFIN - F2UWES
imah o

ERKBIRASBERILBSIRAL -

MREBRRERE > VWRBREH RENETAZEBRIMAEER LU
BREHE o

EMHEREREIRMARNNREERARFERRK  BEABREE
30HBME ©

B BEASEDREIRMARNNREERCFREH D -
WREST BEDBUBIEBVABRARRTE ©

08

B

12



B R{E AR A

FHEBERE  FREEXESHERBREDIEIER - WBER F2%EK - W
RIEBRAEOEE  FHESEMBEZTFERFE - RHLEEIR  ERREEAELE
FRERRERRE -
- BEMH (0 2BR -REABE) BEEMNCKRBEYDERERE -
- FHEERMABETRZE
- RRAFEDEBBLEMITHEBRTSEROERE o
- BERERE  FRESRBRARL ETRMABESESR °
.« B
a. JIREVBHH 18
b. BERERB 1@
c.iREFE 15R ~ RAPE 15
d ZEEHF 18

#6 x 1" KiBHk x 4 X ~ M4 x 8 1BHk x 2
3/16 x 5/8 HETTEIEH x 2 X “ET x 2 A

¥
t BER x 1 18)

ZHE 15|

1. ABRKIE
c BHERTRABNES EIMOEBEASMNE -
FEh I B IE RIS RARAFIE - (B1)
- BEBBEBLEAZR202AXI L - WHIEKIBEET D
ZIEMAEWR
2. RESEMNHEUE @
BHERERSE:
- EEZRSERKMBEKBBRPILEEEES ;
IBEEIE LA
- REEARERETESERGIZEARSLZESE
RT502XK - (B2)
o WHIEKEBRERFL - KPR BB RS
(B3)
3. Mm@k
- ARV ERESAREEEHEBACERT (607) R
BARZEN - NRFEBEYRR - ‘
- ZRAIGTUNENBIANBREBRERAERA - BA 4
BOBECREBEHREE® - x @3)

650-750mﬂ

o

B2

13



ZRBIB

EREERVADFREWASET -
AR AP RERIZUR -
fEiEtg2al (3208) - RISEEERROTIRER -

1. RIBE—FETRNR T EEHEE BRI o | o
2. B BIEREEBIRT - I L .
3. BV x MBS BREERESRELS o |
EEEEK%%RH‘
4, H%%%gmg@%ﬂﬁﬁmu@ﬂigﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬂirEﬁ @)

UE - (BEBAMUEEHSEZR 0B )

5. 1% (2)#6 x 1" RIRHHETEHLEME
IR KERTRERE ;-';%mmmmua@ﬁt%
EEh - (B2)

6. IS EMREAHLBSHIEE A E AR (2)3/16 x 5/8FET
IR QETY - REEHBEEEWSE[S - (B=)

1. ZREBRFNIAE - EABTEIHRAE
(RE) o

8. FRUHIEN - WIREREEREESHFRIN
9. FTERFFEIMRPILLZEBA o
10. [ERHIER BISBHTPRIRERR ©
KOEHE -

14



mEZER (BRIES WFES)

RBREMRBEIZKERENSH - BRE - HHEMRIT URBIRE
BRI N HBIER - FEBREPEENHERE —EREHEOS MR
RIEETHINBIR  FIERONEZERSTERPBREBIR -

WRTH - BAEBERRBOZELO NS BEFBEIRES - BinBEKT
MERMERERSH - RBERIWERINERGIBERT - 30 HIEKBIRR
RTBIR M BIER -

SERMABRIBEXRE - RERFLZE-—ERROARBIRE - FIRET
BHZS4REEIE - RENRBEODARRNTEPHREY - MEROLS
MiREBMRFERTEPHENBERMABRER -

*ERAEBHFEARBEIZRIRENERE -
ABREBZEERRER ABREEARABIRE
BIsE TR

UT750/1X KITCABO2

o 1% i HE

1.BREKROARZEHIREBEARBIRE -

2. EEHEIRERFA —@160mmEY 3L o

3. G MMM G HEIREBRED - RSN
T 2B BB R T JIE B £t R BB E TE o

4. EA6) M4 x 8 BHIEEBHEEREL -

. EEREFEFBERNEROR™E K
HRELERBWEH -

6. A (2) M4 x 8 WRFAGESHEIMELELE
BHEEROE °

TR EZER120)0\EHNIFTLER
(FR—XB|R1-2MH)BREER—RN -

* o BEIRE METKIR R

BUSR THRE STWEE
UT750/1X CABO2 1
E N

1. BB RE I  SIERKIEHEERLR
KR/EKRREBIEME] °

2LEBUEBRMABRIGEREE -

+ERAEFITESERRN FEFESNEE -

*  FHEBRBRIUBURBEMANEESHEPLEESE -

15




PEEREIT

o | o |

[¢] [¢] [¢] [¢]

| |
| |
(2] o o (3]

1. MR / EERHR
R
- BROBYMMARBIDER (BERRBNKRRA) -

- WIRBBERIEWE X TRERBRSREFE —REHIFOERDRAM
ENEE -

(A3l - EEERNRAE RO BEFAMBBERK - B2URO 8 - 18
BHREESENRAEZTHOMRETEHRE )

- BBRREE - 2 B IRMEBLERMMKINE - WS B EEAERE - LED
BRESRREREERMEIEBNE - ABEMNRASHEDERED
FARD o

- BEERMBREE - 2O RBIYEUEEERMKIEE - W EIEMIBERK -

2. [BEREREBE
- AE=BRR RURBYBRBERR - BF -> P& -> FF -
- LEDESRTENHNAZENRRE - —BEREARER MEEFARPE
ZEEEKAREE -

3. REAE
- RABEEMERBANRRE - 2= -
c BE-RRBME BEZRRER S BR—RIMEARKEA -
- LEDETEZRRERNRARE —BESARMNE  MEESAR
»=

o

5

4. BRBRETR
- WBEMKEILEFE - TEMRBEGEIVNGR - BRFER SR
CRTVERBIBIRIER o
- BERBEBRES  HBEKELEFE  RERZRHER P - B
o E RIS o

16



REHEBR
HEREAERA - 2 0 R E R -

A BBRERE
1. FEMLURABERBANRMEBEAKES UL BIERE
2. FZEARHMMEBERRNMERBENMAHEL - MRBESIHSRE -
3. BESTAUER - B E AR A R RUME 60 A 5 8 0 O B AR E 1T S8 IR A o
4 FEARMER BHE#KKERIENLS -
b. FYVERESEREOMDHBRR °

B. REMFER

1. ERRRMBEMRNAINI - BEIRFEBEXKINST - t12ERW
BB RR o

2. RIBB|EMFEBRL  IMARABEIUREHBREFRERBT
(BHE—EBRBR—R REFRRZBEABBARH )

3. ERAGHEHNBEREYESSNRPER  BEARERBHBRMR -

4. IIEEI0MAILEE IR - (B4)

5. MARMNBERBBERRE FRERETE2EER  UMERRFEMZE
Q%8RS -

6. HOUBEMPREVEMITIREIFERBER ©

7. ERRBERER  FEHBEBDER  UREERELS °

17



FE G 18

E & B % UT750/1X

# g 1.1 AF

£ S 14.1 DFF
EoR YeEzs) 748x320x382 2K
BRR Jerxm) 890x420x375 &K

€ B 220V, 50Hz

£ B O & 6 [

i i LED 9W

EmRYT

B 28X

18



SR IRAIE

- LEDIE{FTBERAT - SRSCDEREIR -
- BRLREFE -

FPDEEBHEAERETHE ~ BEHBE -

WRERLEDEE  WRABEBRMABREET - REXASSI - T @i

BIFVOBRER -
WFEERAMOLEDEF  FHBRMBESPRFLEE -

BIRIBIE - RERASMRE EREIR -
HMEEHBRFER  AIBKRER - (WTE)

B

5Z

Z

19



1% 1% B

RANGE HQOD CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
BEHEAC 4R E
RED(4T)
YELLOW(:%) TR L
GRAY(R) I_‘E
— BROWN(ER) |
g '% BLUE(E)[}
=5 GREEN(4%)
=@ — BODY (f#7)
— TJ FUSE F5A 250VAC |'; = .
l_+§>
S- 1
El-\ — | —
-Eijg TR ERE7§P, — i':! g
3 @
3 3
@ || O m
© S o o S S %

REMARKS: CAPACITOR 6uF 400V AC FIT AC220V 50Hz

20






Whirlpool® Registered trademark/TM Trademark of Whirlpool group of companies
All rights reserved - http://www.whirlpool.com.hk
R AR E N TMRE S

WRAEFTE BIENL4ZE - http://www.whirlpool.com.hk

@@

Whj/r/lﬁool



	01-12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23-24



